Elkhart County Council

To:Elkhart County ResidentsFrom:Elkhart County Council

Date: May 18<sup>th</sup>,2023

Re: Roll Call Vote

This is to notify the public of a roll call vote during the Elkhart County Council meeting on May 18<sup>th</sup>,2023 @ 4:00 pm. The Council meeting was held in person and via E-Communication due to the COVID-19 Social Distancing. For Item on Agenda: Consideration for Approval for Substantial Compliance of CF-1 forms: Travel Lite, INC -PP, Innovations, LLC. Lot #8 RE & Innovations, LLC Lot #10 RE.

On motion made to approve, Travel Lite & Innovations made a reasonable effort to comply with the Statement of Benefits by Yohn and seconded by Hess.

The Council member's votes are as follows:

Stump: Aye Hess: Aye Clark: Nay Graham: Absent Yohn: Aye Riegsecker: Nay Bujalski: Aye

With a vote of 4 to 2 the Council approved the request. This will also be reflected in the minutes from the Elkhart County Council meeting on May 18<sup>th</sup>,2023.

Thank you,

Cindy Chadwell Elkhart County Council Recording Secretary